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4 Knowledge Rate

DATA SOURCES

Total number in cohort n=909 Percent
Survey 523 57.5%
National Student Clearinghouse 115 12.7%
Alumni Profiles Match /3 8.0%
Total Knowledge Rate 711 78.2%




4+ Overall Outcome

Count Percent

Full-time employment 188 26.6%

69% Part-time employment 29 4.1%
Positive Continuing Education 269 38.0%
Career Volunteer service 1 0.1%
Cutcomes Seeking employment 151 21.3%
Seeking continuing education 70 9.9%

Grand Total* 708 100%

*No Response and Not Seeking are omitted from this calculation.
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CAREER OUTCOME BY DEGREE TYPE

L\
PROPEL YOUR FDS OUTCOMES

m Still Seeking Continuing Education ~ mEmployed (full- & part-time, military, & volunteer service)
35% 38%
31%
19%
BSED Grand Total

Count Percent
BSED 116 16.4%
BS 204 28.8%
BA 388 54.8%
Grand Total 708 100%
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4 Full-Time Salary Summary

Less than $30,000 |GG 2
360,000 -$69,999 || G :::

$70,000 - $79,999 - 1.5%

$80,000 - $89,999 _ 4.6%

& GENESEO



BUFFALO STATE
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Continuing Education Degrees

Count Percent

Professional 9 4.2%
Doctoral 27 12.6%
Master's 135 63.1%
Bachelor's 22 10.3%
Associate 15 7.0%
Certificate 6 2.8%

Grand Total 214 100%




A
SEAY Graduates are residing in 2 different countries with

99.7% living in the United States; 97% remained in New York State.

Percentage - .
0.3% 96.6%
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2+ Whatis the NACM Core?

The NACM Career Mobility Question Core is a set of items added to the First Destination Survey to gain
additional insight into graduates' career-related educational experiences. These questions map to the National
Alumni Career Mobility Survey for 5- and 10-year alumni. Research themes from the NACM survey that are
found in this section include:

1. Influential Career Practices: NACM national research has found several practices that influence an alum’s
career mobility, such as networking with employers and creating a career plan.

2. Return on Investment: Measured through impressions of value of degree, career preparation, and
satisfaction.

3. Career and Economic Mobility: Measured through satisfaction with career, earning potential, and student

loan debt.
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4= Influential Career Practices

Did you receive career advice? Did you complete an internship or
related experience?

Not Sure
4%

Not Sure
12%

No
21%

No
34%

Yes
62%
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B Strongly agree + Agree Neither agree nor disagree m Strongly disagree + Disagree
The internship(s) that | completed while earning my 20%
degree were related to my current career
The internship(s) that completed while earning my o o |
d . 90% 7%
egree were related to my major
The career advice | received has been helpful 13% E
My degree helped me gain critical thinking skills 9% H
My institution helped me create a plan for my career 27%
My institution helped me to network with employers 31%
My institution helped to understand career opportunities 20%

Influential

Career
Practices
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B Strongly agree + Agree Neither agree nor disagree B Strongly disagree + Disagree

| am satisfied with my degree educational experience 10%

Return on

Investment
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Career &

Economic
Mobility

B Strongly agree + Agree Neither agree nor disagree B Strongly disagree + Disagree

My earning potential is higher than the household in which | grew
up

My current career or education path is related to my
major/program

My degree helped prepare me for my career

| am satisfied with my current career path
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Economic
Mobility

Was your internship paid or unpaid?

Prefer not to
respond

Paid
38%

Unpaid
59%

Did you incure student loan debt while
obtaining your degree?

Prefer Not to Respond
Not Sure 6%

5%

Yes
No 55%

34%

Do you feel that you are
underemployed?
Prefer Not to

Respond
8%

Yes

Not Sure
37%

No
45%
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